



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No. 156 of 2000

Purna Chandra Behera ***Appellant(s)***
Ms. A.K. Dei, Advocate

-versus-

State of Orissa ***Respondent(s)***
Mr. Rizvi, ASC (Vigilance)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

17.03.2026

Order No.

16.

1. Mr. Rizvi, learned Addl. Standing Counsel appearing for the Vigilance Department submits that though paper book is ready in both the appeals, but he has not been supplied with the same as yet.
2. Registry is directed to supply the paper books to Mr. Rizvi, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Vigilance Department during the course of the day.
3. List this matter on 24.03.2026 along with the connected appeals.
4. This Appeal is pending since 2000. The status of the appellant, present wellbeing and whereabouts are not known. Therefore, the concerned Superintendent of Police, Vigilance, Sambalpur is directed to ascertain the whereabouts and wellbeing of the appellant within a



week and submit a report in that regard, by the next date of hearing without fail.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok